1300 S. Wolf Road • Des Plaines, IL 60018 • Phone (847) 827-9880 • Fax (847) 827-2925 • Visit us at www.acuitybrands.com/aculux
Printed in U.S.A.     ©2017  Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc.     Rev. 07/21/17 1 of 16
Luminaire Type:
Catalog Number
(autopopulated):
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
LED Light Engine  Consistent fixture to fixture color within 3-step MacAdam ellipse
• 2700K, 3000K, 3500K, or 4000K color temperatures are available with 80

40˚ 12D AF3/30
45˚ 12D AF3/40
50˚ 50D -
60˚ 12D AF3/50
20˚x60˚ 12D AF3/60x1
DIFFUSING FILMS
To achieve the desired beam angle (FWHM), specify the following primary LED optic
on the luminaire and order the diffusing film from the table below
3” LED RECESSED
DOWNLIGHT & WALL WASH
800/1200/1500/2000 LUMEN
SQUARE APERTURE
ELECTRICAL DATA
ACCESSORIES
Cat. #                  Description
3AXOPT/12D 12˚ Spot Optic
3AXOPT/24D 24˚ Narrow Flood Optic
3AXOPT/35D 35˚ Flood Optic
3AXOPT/50D 50˚ Wide Flood Optic
AF3/10 10˚ Film (Use with Spot Optic)
AF3/20 20˚ Film (Use with Spot Optic)
AF3/30 30˚ Film (Use with Spot Optic)
AF3/40 40˚ Film (Use with Spot Optic)
AF3/50 50˚ Film (Use with Spot Optic)
AF3/60x1 60˚x1˚ Film (Use with Spot Optic)
CGF 200 MPINK Med. Pink Color Filter
CGF 200 WRED Warm Red Color Filter
CGF 200 DLTBLUE Daylight Blue Color Filter